
Collie Club of Maine

Sunday, June 26, 2016

T2B  

Karen Couch Judge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Karen Couch Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4004 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8013 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAXPB

8015 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8004 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8005 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8006 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8008 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8009 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8010 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8012 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXB

8019 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8020 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8025 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12007 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXPB

12009 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXPB

12010 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12019 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAXPB

12001 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12002 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXB

12003 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12004 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXB

12005 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

16001 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXA

16029 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16030 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXA

16012 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16013 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16014 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16034 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16035 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16004 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16005 Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GageAXB

16007 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16032 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16040 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20062 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXPA

20001 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowAXA

20002 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXA

20003 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXA

20004 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXA

20049 Mariah, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen Kirby AshAXA

20050 Mya, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa EmondAXA

20025 Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Alice RussellAXPB

20026 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20053 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20054 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20009 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

20010 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20013 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20014 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20017 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20018 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20019 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20020 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20022 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20023 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20061 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen DallonAXB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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24001 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXA

24002 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXA

24012 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXA

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24006 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24008 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24009 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24010 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

24011 Comet, Vizsla, Sarah BodineAXB

24015 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24016 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Karen Couch Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Harry, Boston Terrier, Peggy TimoneyNAP

8017 Inga, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Trisha GageNAB

8023 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloNAB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Bravo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa BestNAP

12014 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstNAA

12022 Elliott, All American, Elizabeth RenshawNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Delaney RatnerNAP

16025 Gilligan, English Springer Spaniel, Cindy RatnerNAP

16023 Moose, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth ShellNAB

16037 Bella, Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda WrobelNAB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAP

20046 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonNAP

20057 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20033 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAB

20038 Demi, Golden Retriever, Keltie Collins NAA

20039 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAA

20041 Spring, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNAB

20056 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaNAB

20063 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadNAA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Mo, Belgian Malinois, Laura KrauseNAB

24020 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanNAA

Standard Open/Open P

Karen Couch Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenOA

12013 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

OA

12021 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyOAP

20031 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernOA

20032 Silas, Border Collie, Jill SestiniOA

20035 Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb ThorntonOA

20036 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20055 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesOA

20070 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Bertie, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownOA

24019 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

Premier Jumpers  

Karen Couch Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerPJDP

8019 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloPJD

8020 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPJD

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPJDP

12010 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightPJDP

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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12002 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerPJD

12003 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePJDP

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20009 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerPJD

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

20014 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20019 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20020 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20031 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernPJD

20063 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadPJD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24005 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPJD

24008 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

24010 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerPJD

24012 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiPJD

24016 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPJD

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Karen Couch Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4004 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPA

8016 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesAJPA

8018 Harry, Boston Terrier, Peggy TimoneyAJPA

8003 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8006 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJA

8013 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAJPB

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8004 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8005 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8008 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8009 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8010 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8012 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXJB

8019 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8020 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8025 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXJA

12006 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12007 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAJPB

12009 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

12010 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12017 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPB

12019 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAJPB

12001 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12002 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXJB

12003 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12004 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXJB

12005 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

16029 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16030 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJA

16012 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16013 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16014 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16034 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16035 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16001 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16004 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16005 Lydia, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GageAXJB

16007 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16027 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16032 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16040 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20062 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAJPA

20001 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowAXJA

20002 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJA

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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20017 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJA

20018 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20036 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJA

20045 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXJA

20049 Mariah, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen Kirby AshAXJA

20050 Mya, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa EmondAXJA

20060 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJA

20025 Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Alice RussellAJPB

20026 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20053 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20054 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20003 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20009 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

20010 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20013 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20014 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20019 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20020 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20022 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20023 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20061 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen DallonAXJB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXJA

24002 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24019 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24005 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24006 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24008 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24009 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24010 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

24011 Comet, Vizsla, Sarah BodineAXJB

24012 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJB

24015 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24016 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Karen Couch Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Inga, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Trisha GageNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Bravo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa BestNAJP

12014 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstNAJA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Delaney RatnerNAJP

16025 Gilligan, English Springer Spaniel, Cindy RatnerNAJP

16023 Moose, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth ShellNAJB

16037 Bella, Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda WrobelNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAJP

20032 Silas, Border Collie, Jill SestiniNAJB

20033 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAJB

20038 Demi, Golden Retriever, Keltie Collins NAJA

20039 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAJA

20041 Spring, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNAJB

20056 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaNAJB

20063 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadNAJA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Mo, Belgian Malinois, Laura KrauseNAJB

24020 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanNAJA

Jumpers Open/Open P

Karen Couch Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

OAJ

12021 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOAJ

12022 Elliott, All American, Elizabeth RenshawOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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20037 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyOJP

20004 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberOAJ

20031 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernOAJ

20035 Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb ThorntonOAJ

20055 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesOAJ

20070 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Bertie, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownOAJ

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


